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October 3, 2013
VIA FIRST CLASS AND CERTIFIED MAIL. R.R.R.

Mr. Kenneth F. Irek
Suite C-1

19240 Nordhoff Street
Northridge, CA 91324

Re: New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection v. Kenneth F. Irek
Docket/Judgment No. MER-L-0005664-94; J-082161-95; Our File CPF-520

Dear Mr. Irek:

Our review of your account indicates that you are delinquent in making payments on the
repayment plan to which you consented under the Comprehensive Enforcement Program (CEP). The
payments in arrears as of October 3, 2013 are set forth on the enclosed Notice of Delinquency. I have
calculated the deficiency by comparing payments due versus payments received since you entered the
repayment agreement.

You must cure the arrears or contact me at 609-633-2434 to make appropriate arrangements on

or before Thursday, October 24, 2013, or I shall issue you a Summons to appear for the enforcement
hearing scheduled for Friday, December 6, 2013.

If you have not completed an Information Subpoena under R. 4:59-1(e) within the last (6)
months, you must complete the enclosed Information Subpoena. Please answer the questions fully and not
merely by reference to your prior subpoena. The Information Subpoena must be returned before we
can excuse you from the Hearing even if a payment has already been made and you have cured
your arrearages.

NEW JERSEY LAWYERS’ FUND FOR

CLIENT PROTECTION
By: 4//{/4/ /9 éz’/é@%{/
R . Cochran
uty Counsel
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SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
COMPREHENSIVE ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM
***NOTICE OF DELINQUENCY*#*%*

October 3, 2013

Cmpt./Acc./Dkt. MER-L-0005664-94

Judgment # J-082161-95

Financial Account # CPF-520
Kenneth F. Irek

Suite C-1
19240 Nordhoff Street
Northridge, CA 91324
Last Payment: $75.00
Last Payment Date 2/28/2013
Total Owed in Arrears 4/10/12 - 9/25/13 = $125.00

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection has referred your debt to the Comprehensive Enforcement
Program (CEP) for collection. YOUR RESTITUTION OBLIGATION IS IN ARREARS. THE NEXT LETTER YOU
RECEIVE WILL BE A COURT SUMMONS TO AN ENFORCEMENT HEARING. You may be able to avoid a Court
appearance on Friday, December 6, 2013 by doing ALL of the following ON OR BEFORE Thursday, October 24,
2013:

proposing a payment plan and/or curing the arrears

executing a Consent Order prepared by the Fund

making a lump sum payment and a monthly payment; and

returning the enclosed Information Subpoena

“\LL PROPOSALS FOR PAYMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES. If your
«ailure to pay is found to be willful noncompliance, one or several of the following may happen:

- your wages may be garnished;

- your personal assets may be seized;

- your tax refund, lottery or gambling winnings may be attached;

- a judgment may be docketed against you. This will act as a lien against any real estate

that you own and may adversely affect your ability to obtain loans or other forms of credit;

- involuntary enrollment in either the Sheriff's Labor Assistance or Enforced Community

Service Program as alternative to detention. (Cost to you: $15 enrollment fee and $2 per day fee.)
- your driving privileges may be suspended

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO AVOID THESE ACTIONS IF YOU FOLLOW THE STEPS OUTLINED ABOVE.
Please put your account number (CPF #) on any payment that you mail in to receive proper credit. Payments in the form
of a check or money order can be mailed to the Post Office Box address on our letterhead. Payments can be made in
person at New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.

If you wish to discuss your case, to make payment arrangements, or if good reason exists for your failure to
pay, please contact Ruby D. Cochran, Esquire at the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection within five (5)
days of receipt of this notice at (609) 633-2434.
Sincerely,
Thomas Bartlett, Chief of
Collections, Administrative Office of the Courts

PLEASE NOTIFY OF DISABILITY/INTERPRETER ACCOMMODATION NEEDS



IMPORTANT NOTICE
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

New Jersey Lawyers Fund for Client Protection
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex

25 West Market Street, P. O. Box 961

Trenton, NJ 08625-0961

Ruby D. Cochran, Deputy Counsel

(609) 633-2434

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR : LAW DIVISION-CIVIL PART
CLIENT PROTECTION : MERCER COUNTY
PLAINTIFF, : DOCKET NO. :MER-L-0005664-94
; : JUDGMENT NO.: J-082161-95
V. : CIVIL ACTION
: CPF-520
KENNETH F. IREK
INFORMATION SUBPOENA
DEFENDANT
THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO: Mr. Kenneth F. Irek
Suite C-1,
19240 Nordhoff Street

Northridge, CA 91324

Judgment was entered against you in the Superior Court of New Jersey on March 22, 1995 in the
amount of $5,000.00, plus any applicable interest and costs, and the lien was recorded in the amount of
$5,000.00 on March 31, 1995 under the docket number(s) referenced above. The amount of $4,425.00 remains
due and outstanding, plus any applicable interest and costs.

Attached to this Information Subpoena is a list of 17 questions that court rules require you to answer
within 14 days from the date you receive this subpoena. If you do not answer the attached questions within the
time required, the opposing party may ask the court to conduct a hearing in order to determine if you should be
held in contempt. You will be compelled to appear at the hearing and explain your reasons for your failure to
answer.

If this judgment has resulted from a default you may have the right to have this default judgment vacated
by making an appropriate motion to the court. Contact any attorney or the clerk of the court for information on

making such a motion. Even if you dispute the judgment you must answer all 17 of the attached questions.



Kenneth Irek as of Sept 24, 2013
CPF-520

Date of CEP order  4/10/2012
Amount due monthly 25
$ Due $ Paid Arrears

2012 9 months 225 250 -25
2013 9 months 225 75 150

TOTAL 450 325 125
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